operating expenses. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial data, while helpful in
illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the
benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue and, accordingly, does not attempt to
predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined
company would have been had our companies been combined during these periods.

The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information presented below is based on, and should be
read together with, the historical financial information that Mid Penn and Scottdale have included in or incorporated
by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus as of and for the indicated periods.

Edgar Filing: MID PENN BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 60

24

Edgar Filing: MID PENN BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheets as of June 30, 2017

Unaudited (in thousands, except share and per share data)

Mid Penn Scottdale
Unadjusted
Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 25,246 $ 10,218 $ 35,464 $ (5,914) A $ 29,550
Interest-bearing balances with other financial
institutions 2,813 �  2,813 �  2,813
Federal funds sold 1,120 7,232 8,352 �  8,352

Total cash and cash equivalents 29,179 17,450 46,629 (5,914) 40,715

Interest-bearing time deposits with other financial
institutions �  2,750 2,750 �  2,750
Investment securities available for sale, at fair
value 111,353 79,309 190,662 92,951 B 283,613
Investment securities held to maturity, at
amortized cost 71,096 92,697 163,793 (92,697) B 71,096
Loans held for sale 2,369 �  2,369 2,369
Loans and leases, net of unearned interest 862,307 64,320

Edgar Filing: MID PENN BANCORP INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 62